Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated June 04, 2018

Possession

Date of Inspection
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

1) Mrs. S.Ambiammal, 2) Mr. K. Sivaprasad 3) Mr. Manacaud Suresh 4) Mr K. Ramesh
5) Mr. K. Rajesh 6) Late. Mr. Kumarapillai
Rs. 27,84,45,375.67/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs Forty
Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five and Sixty Seven Paise Only) as on June
09, 2021 together with further interest @ 9.60 % p.a compounded monthly and penal
interest @ 2 % p.a .from June 10, 2021 onwards till payment.
Arcil has taken Symbolic possession as per provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on May